

D-Mileage Allowance for Travel by Road

The different rates (in rupees) of road mileage (per kilometre) for various kinds of conveyances shall be as under, namely: -

TABLE

Grade of Government employees	Own Motor Car	Own Motor Cycle or Scooter	Ordinary Cycle	Other means of conveyance	
				Taxi	Others
1	2	3	4	5	6
First	6.00	2.40	1.20	7.00	6.00
Second	6.00	2.40	1.20	7.00	6.00
Third	6.00	2.40	1.20	7.00	6.00
Fourth	-	2.40	1.20	-	3.00
Fifth	-	2.40	1.20	-	3.00

Note 1.—The rates prescribed for motor-car in the above table apply to journeys performed by a Government employee in his own car or a full taxi, motor omnibus, motor lorry, but not in the case of journey performed in Government-owned car or in another officer's car if the Government employee does not bear the charges of its propulsion.

Note 1-a.—Government employees of grade II are not ordinarily expected to perform journeys by motor-car and accordingly for such journeys they should not draw mileage in excess of the rate prescribed for other means of conveyance. The mileage allowance for motor-car only be drawn by such officers when it is certified by the controlling officer concerned that it was absolutely necessary in the public interest that the journey should have been performed by a motor-car.

Note 2.—Travelling by road includes travelling by sea or in any vessel or river in a steam or motor launch or in any vessel other than a steamer and travelling by canal.

Note 3.—In calculating mileage allowance for journeys by road, fractions of a kilometre should be omitted from the total of a bill for any one journey but not from the various items which make up the bill.

Note 4.—Omitted.

Note 5.—A certificate should be given by the controlling officer in respect of claims for mileage by journeys by motor cars, motor cycles, etc., to the effect that the journey has been performed in the relevant vehicle and if the Government employee is himself the controlling officer, he himself may give a similar certificate.

File No. T. 11025/28/2009 - NACO
Government of India
Ministry of Health & Family Welfare
(Department of AIDS Control)

6th Floor, Chandralok Building
36 Janpath, New Delhi - 110001
Dated 29th January, 2010

Subject: Revision of TA/DA entitlement to the Officers of SACS

To
The Project Directors
SACS/MACS

Dear Project Director

In partial modification of the letter of even no dated 26th august 2009, on TA/DA entitlement, the following revision is made in the DA entitlement of various categories of contractual officers of SACS.

Revised DA Entitlement ✓

Pay Range	Other cities	
	Present rates	Revised rates
Above Rs. 20,000 p.m.	Rs. 150	Rs. 300 subject to production of bills ✓
Rs. 15,000 p.m. to Rs. 19,999 p.m.	Rs. 150	Rs. 200 subject to production of bills ✓
Rs. 10,000 p.m. to Rs. 14,999 p.m.	Rs. 125	Rs. 150 subject to production of bills ✓

This is effective from the date of issue of order
Other conditions remain un-changed.

This is issues with the concurrence of National AIDS Control Board (NACB).

(Benóy Choudhury)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy To:

1. Senior PS to Secretary & DG for information please
2. PS to JS for information of JS
3. All Divisional Heads of NACO
4. Team Leaders of TSUs

21853
5/2/2010